Brenna B. Mahoney UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT August Marziliano
Clerk of Court EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK Chief Deputy, Brooklyn

Ogoro Francis-McLeish
Chief Deputy, Central Islip

COURT NOTICE
The following days will be observed as holidays by this Court:

Monday, October 13, 2025 e Columbus Day
Tuesday, November 11, 2025 e Veterans’ Day
Thursday, November 27, 2025 e Thanksgiving

Friday, November 28, 2025 e Day After Thanksgiving

Thursday, December 25, 2025 e Christmas

Friday, December 26, 2025 o Day After Christmas
Wednesday, December 31, 2025 e New Year’s Eve
Thursday, January 1, 2026 ¢ New Year’s Day
Monday, January 19, 2026 e Martin Luther King, Jr's Birthday
Monday, February 16, 2026 e President’s Day
Monday, May 25, 2026 e Memorial Day
Friday, June 19, 2026 e Juneteenth National Independence Day
Friday, July 3, 2026 e Independence Day (observed)
Monday, September 7, 2026 ¢ Labor Day
Monday, October 12, 2026 e Columbus Day
Wednesday, November 11, 2026 e Veteran’s Day
Thursday, November 26, 2026 e Thanksgiving
Friday, November 27, 2026 e Day After Thanksgiving
Thursday, December 24, 2026 e Christmas Eve
Friday, December 25, 2026 e Christmas Day
Thursday, December 31, 2026 e New Year’s Eve
Friday, January 1, 2027 e New Year’s Day

Dated: Brooklyn, New York
October 6, 2025
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